

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hill to Engrossed House Bill No. 104 by  
Representative Stokes

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In House Floor Amendment No. 2 by Representative Stokes (#524), on page 1, line 10, after  
3 "(16)(b)(ii)," and before "(h)," delete "(f),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 In House Floor Amendment No. 2 by Representative Stokes (#524), on page 1, at the end  
6 of line 11, after "305(A)(2)" delete the remainder of the line and delete "(4) through (6)," at  
7 the beginning of line 12 and insert a comma "," and insert "(5), and (6),"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 In House Floor Amendment No. 32 by Representative Stokes (#524), on page 4, line 10,  
10 after "(16)(b)(ii)," and before "(h)," delete "(f),"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 In House Floor Amendment No. 32 by Representative Stokes (#524), on page 4, at the end  
13 of line 11, insert a comma ","

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 In House Floor Amendment No. 32 by Representative Stokes (#524), on page 4, at the  
16 beginning of line 12, delete "and (4) through (6)," and insert "(5), and (6),"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 1, line 5, after "305.7," and before "305.11," delete "305.8,"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 1, at the end of line 5, delete "305.25,"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 1, line 6, after "305.33," and before "305.40," delete "305.37,"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 69, line 5, after "305.7," and before "305.11," delete "305.8,"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 69, line 5, after "305.20," and before "305.26," delete "305.25,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 69, line 6, after "305.33," and before "305.40," delete "305.37,"